PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6280174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACOB G. APPELBAUM	08/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANONASE, INC.	
Street Address:	4830 NW 43RD STREET, SUITE 47	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9592277
Application Number:	60561934
PCT Number:	US2005012532
Patent Number:	10335372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5853890951

Email: RO127289@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER. OLSEN & WATTS, LLP

11 SCHOEN PLACE, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE 3 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00279.0001US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200902 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053672 FRAME: 0722

506233430

NanoNase, Inc. Assignment

As the sole owner of an invention or improvement entitled:

COMPOSITIONS WITH MODIFIED NUCLEASES TARGETED TO VIRAL NUCLEIC ACIDS AND METHODS OF USE FOR PREVENTION OF VIRAL DISEASES

assigned U.S. patent application 11/578,716 (now U.S. Patent 9,592,277); U.S. provisional patent application 60/561,934; international patent application PCT/US05/12532; U.S. Patent application 15/455,574 (now U.S. Patent 10,335,372) and Canadian patent 2,604,243.

WHEREAS, NanoNase, Inc., a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business in Gainesville, State of Florida, has obtained the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, said NanoNase, Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said applications, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Unites States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said NanoNase, Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said NanoNase, Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said NanoNase, Inc, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signature(s) set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Jacob G. Appelbaum

Date

PATENT REEL: 053672 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 09/02/2020